1394 TRACTOR

FUEL SYSTEM
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE
Feed-Pump (Withouteab) ..:....cves bl civiaiescvisis oo 3-29
Eeed Pump-(WitR'CabY . i oiibaumh oo it v S iismiusto)s st i als 3-31
Feed PUmp ASSeMDbIY . . vroesh e 5000 0k L alueniis i shoeili ol 3-33
Filler-Assembly: ... ..o S R T st 3-33
Filters and Tubes (withoutcab) ......c.coiiiiiiriiivivenrnns 3-29
Filters and Tubes (withcab) ........ccoviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 3-31
Engine Stop COMMD] «coinvmmve B 0ol oo B L 3-41 =
Engine Throttle Controls (withoutcab) ...........ccc oiiiin. 3-35 B
Engine Throttle Hand Control (withcab) ..................... 3-37 = 3
Engine Throttle Foot Control (with cab) ...........cvvevevnn.. 3-39 4
INIECaEABEEMBIY <o anetm e o 3-27 jut
Injectors and Tubes ......... s e RS A e G e 3-25
e CHOR N PUIMID & et e oo oo b e e b i o ol bimn o e A et e 3-25
Tank and Supports (withoutcab) ........ccovviviviiiiinnrnn.. 3-43
Tank and Supports (withcab) ........ccoiviiiiiiiiineninann. 3-45
Thermosiat(WItROUY CaBE) ... .omie it o o M e e el 3-29
Thermostart (with cab), ..oh.d ccmv s cemiemvsn i v 3-29
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



3-24




Ref. Part No.

1 K 957463
2 K 549822
3 K 612804
4 K 14577
5 K 914503
B iR 68349
7 K 608135
8 K 607001
SHEEE ¢ 19481
10 K 19471
11 K 955242
K 955243
K 954027
12 K 901092
13 K 620460
14 K 36374
15 K 607044
16 K 19481
17 K 818915
18 K 207322
19 K 954828
20 K 0954829
21 K 900844
22 K 624200
23 K 207929
24 K 19488
25 K 203135
26 K 621610
27 K 204248
28 K 918923
29 REF

Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 3-25
INJECTION PUMP, INJECTORS AND TUBES

Description Required
INJECTION PUMP - fuel (CAV DPA3343F240) ......ccvvineneneninnnnnnnnnns 1
€175 Sleo [T any ol 411 SeTa S0 1) { o IS S N s PO s R B W e R S 1
BT/ B CINE AT B MERS. Lk it e e s e TR e s e e AR 3
BDOWEL = 50/ TB MG 5 iioaiinaiio ot oo s oo e s Al e o e 1
WASHER = tabi GBar -« Seuici S s nimasinsuminivs s s St ol e s iiels oo wils st 1
EASKET —pump-moURtinGg: .« S oiim s e S e s et 1
STUD =5/T8INC 2 1-A/AINCH <iiisfannoiniiiinmesnon i st b es s so0e v 3
NUEZSA60NER MING oo e il s s s v s s v d s samenna 3
WASHERSIDCK: /16 INCH. 1 tianisssins sosii cii wams s s s st e v itn aleeme 3
WASEER = 5/60Reh (BIMmM) o s s e v i 3
INJECTOR ASSEMBLY - fuel (Se€ Page 3-27) v iiriinnarnnssnrenesnn. 4
RO E R R e e O et e b o e e e e 1
NOZZEE < CAN N BCIOE S s bt o S Ll s 1
WASHER - injector (COpPer) . iiuvisciusin s0Na s e 8o oiss wics v wsinis s 1
ADAPTER - M8 - 1/8 inch BSP, injector leak-off ........cooiiiiiiiinneneienns 4
WASHER -~ COPPET ‘BIMIM' poisiniiinriis inamsmsr as i i st i o e s 4
NUT = 5/168AchIUNG Govr ciimine bivin vennor i Dbt e s Tisais s 8
WASHERIIOEK: D/T6 INCH . (i i i s ot o vinnis o o ke ot ain s e ieis e s 8
TUBE - fuel, injection pump to No. T Cylinder ........ccoveimrinrunrnnnneennn. 1
TUBE - fuel, injection pump to No. 2 cylinder ..........coeviiivininnnenennnns 1
TUBE - fuel, injection pumpto No. 3cylinder ........coovvvieviineereinennns 1
TUBE - injection pump to No.dcylinder .........c.oviiiiieininniiniinnnnnnnn. 1
CLIP - InjaCIORIUbes 50 v v e e T S sy 1
SEREWE PBADCH/2INCN v sucswivnvunbin v Rt i AR oy ol 2
ELIP < iNjectofUBEE i ainmn s v o watie s s 5 bt ot oo ks 1
WASHER S Iock SAlGINCH S e s it o o e e 2
TUBE ~ 1eaiGoll AN[GCIOTDUMDP .o s oiisiviseri:s e foni malals o vt e srvemate sl 1
GLIP -‘tubestolexhaist manifeldistiigl L. i i T e sicelsie ) 1
TUBE ~leak:ofl, Injettors: « ittt 1 o i, Sies o 1
TUBE - fuel \Hlter 10 inie oM PUMP. i et e bl bR Sl 1
SILMATE RTV - gasket replacement
(See your authorized Case Dealer) .......cvirririnriiiiiniiinrereeenns.n UAR

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



3-26




1394 TRACTOR 3.27
INJECTOR ASSEMBLY

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 15219565242 FINJEGHORIASSENBIRY =Bl oo i st bl e et s oot cod b oha e et 1
2 K 954027 NOZZIE ASSEMBILY ~ INJECYOL . - v sivimsnisiem o soaintasssoomin i sle Kisimnca s it bon 1

K 955243 HOEDERVASEEMBLY STHIECIOR | . it cmin it ah s s smms s b e 1
3 _A 48010 NUT - cap, holder (Lucas 7008=802) ......c.cciiivrievimirsrinnsemsssioesns 1
4 K 964148 WASHER = cap (EUCAS NWSE=59) . .cc.iiimveinniinmvnississasa i s i 1
5 A 48011 NUT - cap spring (Lucas 7008-599C) . .....oiiiiiiiiiiinrrinsnennnnnenss 1
6 A 48012 SHIM - spring nut (Lucas 59386-298) ......ccviirinrirriirinininnnnannns. 1
T A 48013 SPRING - spindle (Lucas 7008-253) ....ciiiiiiiiinierinnninneannnonsnns 1
8 A 48014 SPINDLE - injactor (LUcas ZO0B-49) .. rrommonsnaimessosemssms 1
9 A 48015 BODY - injector (Lucas 7008-799A) . ... tiiiriniee st eeeinnnnnnnns 1
10 A 48016 DOWEL - nozzle (Lucas 7008-42BA) ... .vuururnrinrnnnrrerereeerananns 2
10 A 48017 DOWELE = nozzle (Lucas T008-4ZBB). . . wulwiins b b s it s s osts s i 2
10 A 48018 DOWEL = nozzle (LUCAS TODB-A28 L)« ss sias asis osias aiisiais seiaisia s arsie s sias 2
11 A 48019 CAP - nozzle (Lucas 7008-187) ....vvvvernnennnnns R e e 1
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



3-28




e -

391 3541

- ., o Ref. Part No.
1 K 944097
2 K 911928
3 K 902136
4 K 602807
I 15734
6 K 203667
7 K 628362
8 K 944999
9 K 621603
10 K 906708
11 K 600406
12 K 19482
13 K 627042
14 K 204246
15 K 205391
16 K 650639
17 K 651828
18 K 205367
19 K 621610
20 K 928523
21 K 626957
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR 3-29
FUEL FEED PUMP, FILTERS AND TUBES
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

Description Required

PUMP ASSEMBLY - fuel (See Page 3-33) ...c.vvviiiriiiiinicnrcrinenssnsnes 1
SBImLe ersiatn | 4oy | e et A e e e R e e e 1
GASKET ~ pUumpsmONnting ..okl o coweimsiovan s e e R S S s 1
BELT = 816 MUNGOEI=T/4INCHLL i v v et o wstis s 2
WASHER - sealing, 5/16 inCh (B MM) ...ttt iiiasiiiinaaiannanans 2
THBE -'fuel, tankQo TUEFPHUIMIP | i vu i o siwnie kv s saieis sals s ins pas s e s 1
&/ et i ol U] o ot (o0 [ e Vol T || e s S e e s v e B S < Sy i 1
RIS = A0S o 4 T oo ol T | SR & AR s e A e L et ey S ot RO SO 1
CLIP—fube tolmandela stud: Lk o o BN s e et e e 1
FILTER ASSEMBLY - fuel (See Page 3-33) ......cviiemiiorivnrriverironnenans 1
=10Q) Eatesteh P U] @ Gk e L Yol it « SRS SN s SRR e S e S S 2
W ASHER =OCK, 3/B O ok in o Er g svvnis s s st si s e o s 2
SPRGER = TIHOE wuiii s Bl v oo v e oo s i 2 it e o oo o 2
MUBE = fuel filter to10akedfl v o i it sls oo i ohis sd i i eesa 1
RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY - fuel, withtube .......c.ccieiiiiiiiiiniiieinninnnnn. 1
BOLT - MB X 12 MM oo s dossoiss b BB e o i e e o e s 1
WASHER = oGk, B i i e e e P s O 1
TUBE - fuel, reservoir to Thermostart ..........ccoriiiiiiininrnreeerenennns 1
ELIE = manifold Sl & _ 5 ot s SR e L ORI e 1
THERMOSTART ~ el {CAVAB54102) ..o BB b B o i aianta 1
WASHER:sealing; 7/8/iNCRYZ22IMIM). -« vinhsamimi e e ot obose o 1

Issued April, 1984

Printed in England






1394 TRACTOR

FUEL FEED PUMP, FILTERS AND TUBES
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description

1 K 944997 PUMP ASSEMBLY - fuel (See Page 3-33) ...........c0onvnns
2 RE 91028 ROB: —ipush tuel pUMDPE it vs e sn it e
3K 802136 GASKET - pumpmounting .. s smee s sowesmamnaniiie
4 K 602807 BOELR5/16UNCXANEBINCH 0 00 it v mienis s naiemis
5 K 15734 WASHER - sealing, 5/16 inch (B MM) .....viiirinininnnine.
6 K 203677 TUBE - fuel, tankto fuelpump ......cooiiiiiiiinnninnnnn,
7 K 656901 CLAMP = HIDE 0 LRI, ..o oo s oiein mis s coincncn sonlienseis fn b ale
8 K 628362 GCLIP ~clutch housing BOlY .. . ...sveimmrs woe s siite st sas
9 K 944999 TUBE - fuel, pumpto filter ....cooiviiiiiiiiiiniininennans
10 K 621603 CLIP - tube to manifold stud .........coviiiiiiiininiii..
11 K 906708 FILTER ASSEMBLY - fuel (See Page 3-33) ..........cvvvunn
12 K (600406 BOLT-3/8 UNC X 1-83/4NCH «cioivicvaidilldaion s s iee
135 K 19482 WASHER =66k, 3/BINGAT i im smimdai s o it bt
445 K | 627042 SPACER-HIEE «.vir v i iarasviom b s i o s oahoses s
15 K 204246 TUBE - fuel, filterto leak-off .......covvrrnivrinenenenennn.
16 K 205395 RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY - fuel, withtube ..................
17 K 307876 BRACKET - reservoir SUPPOMt . .vuvur e rire s enannnnns
18 ¥ K 612802 BOLTe- 5/16 UNF X S5/BINCH .iviin cinissin i St s
19 K 19481 WASHER = 106k, 5/16 INCH “ciivn i i inne nale o Joees F558
20 K ET700IR NUT = 5/160NCHILINFE ... s e oS o
21 K 306934 RESTRICTOR -fuel return .. .....ccvvvrinninnenneennennnnns
22 S POreaa ™ ELIRE el retlirn e e e e e
23 K 656903 CLAMP -returntubetotank ..........ccovvuvimiinininennn.
24 KRR B 6 7 O T e G s e et e L e
25 K 207569 TUBE - fuel, reservoir to Thermostart .........c..ovvvrunnn.
26 K- 6216108 GEIP = manMoltdl .ol in o v vt oamimsisr et h i
27 K 928523 THERMOSTART - fuel (CAV 1854102) ....cvvvvvinivnnnnnns
28 K 626957 WASHER - sealing, 7/8 inch (22 mm) .....ovoviiininnnnnnn.
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984

2 3.31

Required

Printed in England



3-32




Ref. Part No.
1 K 944997
2 K 961875
3 K 66442
4 K 961676
5 K 911817
6 K 961674
7 NSS
8 NSS
9 K 906708
10 K 960911
11 K 965802
12 K 965801
13 K 960937
14 K 600360
15 K 963409
16 K 965010
70K 15734
18 NSS
19 K 962264
Pub 8-2201

Issued April, 1984

1394 TRACTOR 3-33

FUEL FEED PUMP AND FILTER ASSEMBLIES
Description Required
PUMP ASSEMBLY - fuel (AC-Delco E/FPB3154B) ......ovvoreerenrnnennnnnns 1
SERE RN e i e it e s e e e e 1
B O e r . = s e e e e e 1
s Ses e (o)) B e O e S B S el T s e L e e S e i sl 1
B AGRESIB R i s e SR e i e S 1
i G S ms |l el T e e SIS S S e M s e ) 1
(BN S ol Ta oo e e e st e i NS e ot A0 e N A ) O o R T e 1
LGN Rt T [k T SR S o 0 A SRS S ot R SN o 1
EILTERIASSEMBL Y =tuel (APFB29D0Y .. cims i o isim st wie i 1
EEEMENT KIS IER LRl e v e e s e s 2
e e Sy TarepetiTe ool 00 4 Tk L U e e i e L T 1
BING “isoalinfclOWer oo MWl 0 vt eun b e s 1
OIRING= 1 2 achald2 MMPIEEE oot caames i S b e s e o 1
BOLTL= /M6 UNE X B/4 00N, Sk s s s e s ot oo b 2
WASHER = sealing, 5/16 I00h (B M) :ousa s siins it 5k ihe diom s nn asmiais 2
PLUGcNent 5216 INERAING. .« o oo i sies s oot s hihe aommions sleiensoree 1
WASHERMSABIRERBINMITIEN .o il i o o e e et 1
=GB TRy e B e R I e e e 1
BAGE e e e i D TS0 s iem e b CCR 2

Printed in England



3-34




1394 TRACTOR 7 7. 3-35

ENGINE THROTTLE CONTROLS
TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K 300223 BRACKET - throttle lever support ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeniiierininnss 1
9K BE0641 BOLT =MB X 18 MV 6T St i s 516 300w o 5 olal e bl i s e i 2
8 K 651848 "WASHER ~ 106Gk, /MM & e ivis s e o isamsna i Oy s e 2
4 K 201285 LEVER --hand, speed GONtrol ... ..civivesvi diiaians e desansmiis shliaions s 1
b K0 KN B B ey er e e e o S e SR R 1
B R TS O e S e A Tl o e e e 1
T K 2T WA S E B R BB IEVINE i e ey mnrsiels oy ows e e TR A b i s 1
8 K. 626855 S WASHER =S/BUNGH B I, & i e imimamns vos e mnismiiss s soiomssle i s s s 1
9 K 817230 NUT -selfslocking, 5/B0nCh UNF ccivivisivmasmmiiin s i ovona s s 1
10 & 1602734 SEREW: A UNCOGHIR N v ot v v vs s i e A s s e i 1
T K 19470 - WASHERSHIAEIRCHUBTMINNY: oo Sime st epmbin wim it o v s e aldid e v mvas 1
122 K 626341 WASHER =lock, 1/4 inch cu..icvisiaiiaiiinisiiininioses s 1
13 K - 1943634  NUT = 1/&inch VNG special o ic oo oroimint vi e nihinioain o b as s saiisainle i 1
T4 K. 201275 ROD=1/MAINE x A0=T/BURCH .t i i anhs et s st s il s e o ios s 3
5K 6PN a03 RS EN KB ENE = /4 NI e o s e e L g e e 6
16K ol 7BNNETE=doek: AN RCHIEINE 5 e svnr o o sy e el ot CRRE I 0 9
72 20200 0RN PERYAIESHRTOME oo v s oz sis it pio S s o s it Il L 1
18 K 6274665 WASHER A INCH (25 MMM} ot v oo emmims acs o siarls s o v s spituispeiwssias 1
19 K 626200 WASHER -1 x /002 inch (25 X 0.05 MM) «ccuvimiiin cinsmnvebiomd venwsions UAR
201 K 1it28: RINGi= snap; 1'iReh (Z5mm).ODB L. cliccsos s bk vesn i 1

K 610252 BOLT - 1/4 inch UNF, special, throttie pedal stop ........covvivviiviiiiinnn 1
22 K 13176  EITTING = grease, /4 inChibINE oo inihinasciii oo snw ooyt boms sl s 1
23, K. 624804 PIVOT END «Ball ... i e bbb s e o haiel e e s v g sl s 4
24 K 626267 WASHER -3/8 x0.030 inch (10 X0.76 MM) ......oiveiriinininnianeansan. UAR
25 K 621587 RING -snap, 3/8inch, (10 mm)external ........covviriievensnonnnnncrnenenes 1
26 K 202017 ¢ .SHAET = cross (SynchroMESR) .. os i wousmmesis mibisbe st o simie sicsmins sisis 1
26 K. - 207065 ISHAFT —Cross (Power Shift) ...ci.e comscrisniissios b siasei e st e 1
27 K. 2928178 SLEVER - hand and foot throttle «......ceeimmmen v ds viditns s saoiems snis 2
28 K 194722 WASHER = 3/8iNCH(10IMNM)’ 5<uicen s e s sisbtt e Qb i i b 3
29 £ Ko 627036 SPACER - 3/8 inch (10 mm) 1D wiice crcnicsivo o BBE Ty vloisiv wvms i s it 1
3D K 623747 <PIN=/5/32 X-3/4 INCH it s s nioni oo v s s s e o e 50 s aieger dores S e 2
3 Ao 52403 B SPRING ~retlrn L. o i b i s fgate v8 Ois ey e, sle i o e ey 1
Sk ¢ 20P2016 3 ANEGHOR = SPHNG: . on b e et s R 1
33 K 201284 BRACKET - cross shaft support (Synchromesh) ..............coiioiiiiiian.. 1
33 K 207060 BRACKET - cross shaft support (Power Shift) ...........ccooiiiviiinnn.. i
34 K 189481 'WASHER-=Ieck: S/1BINCH . il mmeii v s oo shmieisa di o s mnevias i wisess s 2
35 K 602803 BOLT-=-5M6LUNC X 3/4inch ... 588l ciicitm i oo v amsiiasisivs 2
36 K- 616980 NUT ~1/4inchilNPs, o amha e 0 L s cB e T s et s o i v oy midds 1
37 K 617593 ' NUT - 1/4inch UNE, leftehand thread ©re. .o coorsiivims sion s 50t siis vis s/orsaalsimamiakis 1
38 K. 949065/ SLEEVE -adjusting 5isestec s reoiionvngstuinns wniasans Gl s 1
39" K 625260 SPRING.-Tellmn o0 s e s e I s 1
40 K 194705 IWASHER = WAmehU(BImm) i of . e s e T e e 1
410 K. 201287 RO sleeve TOPUHIMP e e o s B s o S e B e o ete 0 e 1
42: K. 301329 BRAGKET siguide i fncicia bt v cbebo M on i s b i st b ioiatonis 1

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



I‘&.__/'



1394 TRACTOR 3-37

THROTTLE HAND CONTROL
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 K 204710 LEVER = RanO cousc i eio o sis vnis ssimt o s isdiw/sie s v sfose o 8 wiass ¢ iy +iu e s aimie osseiis 1
SIS BO7ETS SIEEEVE - RandoVer s s o (G e bt oot b shai st slaieds 0w i s ot e T e 1
45K - 659326 NUT - domed WD 5 ai i oo suilisy v i el o v s 8 s e it 1
4 K 651849 WASHER - 10Ck, TO MM ..ciiiiiiiriiensiivasssissoisnisersasssarssssaavnnss 1
SR 16570 PIN - retaining, 1/8 x 3/4 inch ..... e S e s e 1
B K 307413 ROD = Rafd [EVET SoRTi, e v o vsisieiaie sinisae alousiols bos fie, sU5is lsisassithmla wiwatore e s o alal & 1
7 K 307448 BUSHING -plastic, TOMM .....vtiiiinaiiiisiisarrnrrrrrsstosansananaas 1
8 K 626740 WASHER -Belleville ......coviiiiiiirinrrinarareicreriisossnenncsrasisesess 2
8 K 204709 -PLATE -a0jUSHING . .o.euvnveobaieonansnmostnnsanvnninoinsionss snioe oness sy 1
40 K 204708  RISE =STTIBIION i arisiis oot sy iaass 2L s s el enasin o 4% ol oioin ni s o orah e e e 2
11 K 605613 SCREW - lever stop, 1/4 UNC x1-5/BinCh ......covviiiiininini i, 1
12 K 625232 SPRING = StOD SCTEW . vuasiicainsssasviasessssvnaisoie s soen s sesseneis 1
13 K BOPEEE TIBE S s ic e e e o s i o s sy o S IO o it e e e e ST 1
T4 K $651556. NUT =MIB .- ooicoiomiiismmton sn v o ol 3 T s 5 Fnpilie S oo siom/a Homsidinar o is saim soms o 2
140 o83 15 K 307487 ROD - with universal oINS .........ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiiinies e
X 16 MK © BE7420° PIN ol 45 20 MM it o siaimunsamncbbe vioy s a/8 ninmasa wts laie nier el 0ol e e o7 o515 sxa0as) shalafls whnc 2
178 K B0FA06 IBODIS IOWET: i s e st it S MR B il i o s Beata o e s e i
18 K SASET SPRING =100 i e e o e 1
1NN 307400 EEVER . binintie s Wl s hioitis s et e e iate g IS Lt oo B e 1
o0 K NE50631 BOLT =MB X 35 MM 05 vio i v eton ooies sobalbio ihraiionivios siesvieivstss sivisina sissinre sishere 1
21 K 651847 WASHER - 10CK, 6 MM ..., iuvsuivisimmmeaitsssmasearamnosotsasssnasbnessses 1
298 3  B51526 SN = IMB: Lo via oo vt oa e es e s Bl R e e e fh e s Lo A w e Ieo Vo o Y b SR 1
HA NI =081 A7 SROPI=IeNVerto cross SNBI . .ozt ve i snams s als e s e v s 1
24 K 621903 SOCKETEND -1/4inch UNF .. ......cciiiiieinsieioinevissesaeuiosemsenaion 2
DEMIKE BTS00 NS IMCRIEINE: oo ire sl s sinie s s ieth /e ST o SR e T e e o 2
60K - 2073100 SH AT - CrOSSMR . e il ey e e e i e e T S A o AU O 1
LLENAI 19472 WASHER-3/8inch (10 MmM) ....ivrniiiii i iiis it s e 1
~" 28 K 621587 RING - retaining, 3/8 inch (10 mm) external ............cccvmviiiiiiiiiiiannes 1
29 K 19476 WASHER -83/4inch (19 mMm) .....iiiiniiiiiiiiiiiacnanrerssinsaseaanss 1
30 K 928177 LEVER -crossshaft .........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininnnainiessinracnnanenns 1
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



3-38




1394 TRACTOR 3-39

THROTTLE FOOT CONTROL
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Ref. Part No. Description Required
1 o100 s 2 U O e 2 1 L TR I o0 e b e, | TG SR e 1
T 13176° FITTING + grease, 474 MNCH ANE .. .0 v voifs s b e s bt v 1
3 K 652480  BELT - specialfMB X ADIMIM @ iaommeie o ct o i o iy s e s 1
IR SO o oo RS [T L R e e S e e e G e e 1
9 K S0PAT6 CLEBVER. ol e v s e T i o e e e e 1
6 K " B2InEe S RIN = AR IR S 5 e R o s e e e o e o 1
¢ K 029904 SPRING SHREHITI . e o siievitoiin ois s s ia s o s s st s o s i o 1
g IS 621908 SQDKETREIENL < i ciiirs silsssssne ke i s s hs s s e e ek s i & o mvon b s o mnoa e 4
9 K- BITESE NUT - loekRIMHeh UNE o i iiissinsesiniba . e s - 4
10- K- 2202820 ROD - pedallo 6foss ShElt <. o o sunaiin il e v i d o 1
Bl RS ORI R CLEYER S e i R e e | el R e 1
12 K- 823747 PINIeVer to hatt i ia. il oo e Wi e 2
13 K 472 SWASHER = 2/B INCHREIONIIM) ( iviv oo nssss e e s s abeon s i o s 2
14 K 621587 RING - retaining, 3/8 inch (10 mm) external .........covuueerirenrnnanennnnns 2
(RNl oM < e Ol = BN SR X SO e S RN L. - o e e B 3
16 K. -62eRa] WASHER < I0gk, VINEh . st vsm i oty s e e i 2
1 RBIRERnt ENET = TN EINE el S ol o R e e e 2
I8 - A SPSI=  SHAET = ecrasti- sums L o e MR o R e 1
19 R = 203148 - ROD'=cross shaft o adiustitigBIenye .= oo mosrenw vovi e o et 1
20" K -B17593 NUT = 1/4 mehllINE [BHRAR tRECHT . i e cite s s o it e 1
21 8 =949085 - SLEEVE = Aaiusing, 1/4 mCH ONET - c.cove i iimsie st s o s 1
22 K- 617000 ~NUT < TMANCH UNFE ... covasbidiio i soibmiionsii o N oo 20 8 1
25 K 2048615 ROBY = adfisting sleeVe 10 DUMD. & soiisiis i o v e r e T 1
24 7K 6266871  WASHER ~ special, retlirm SPERal oo it et s e o o e s (el e 1
2o-CIK 6205260 SPRING - Mol v i e o e o el e 1

Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England






Ref. Part No.
1 K 304813
1 K -807+49
2 K 304633
3 K 650327
4 K 651827
5 K 651506
68 K 205990
7 178- 15
Bl 19470
9 K 625039
10 K 304437
11 K 612701
12 K 626341
13 K 657014
14 K 602701
15 K 607325
16 K 304580
17 K 612703
B K 19480
19 K 617000
20 K 627723
Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR
ENGINE STOP CONTROL

Description
CABLE ASSEMBLY - stop control (without cab) ............
CABLE ASSEMBLY - stop control (with cab) ... .. | 5& (i
BRACKET - mounting (withoutcab) .........ccvvvivvnnn.s
B el VIS 3 B T T e 0 s oo b o e Sl o SR aie o

5 L ERES . et e S S I s e e L

SCREW -‘hex, No: 10 X 3/BINCh NG ...viiiciniiniimnnis s
WASHER = 1/4 inchil6 MmM) =i ca v s sma iils oo o
B | 1 o e A e e e
BRACKET - mounting Tront . vieisiis i tinem o nemenos
BOLET ~nex, 14 INE X T200CH 55 s ciim i s s i bt
UASHER — 0k S INCH. oo i i e e ot e n e e s
B AMB = EabIe ot e s r e B
BOLT -~ hex, VA NC X VZINCR oo oniiainis s datisssinn ae
NUT ~“hex, self locking, T/4IRCh NG ... civvrrnvoliatts conmsins
BRACKET - mounting (withcab) ...........ccoonuveunna.s i
SOLT = J/4 UNEPX 374 TNCH e s v e s, i o
WASHER ~10giC.lHE INCH & oviecne o mmmairt e
NLIEAIRERINE .. o i e o el
GROMMETSIGaBIE st s s S ks s e s s e

Issued April, 1984

3-41

Required
................ 1
................ 1

Printed in England



3-42




1394 TRACTOR 3-43

5
¢ FUEL TANK AND SUPPORTS
Kora ﬂ%wﬁ TRACTORS WITHOUT CAB
Ref. Part No. ﬁ Description Required
1 K 306168 TANK -fuel . 2k. 370, L P T  RE S T R 1
2 K- 304590 “CAP=Hiller . fatmmmri s o L B0 0 Sl ool aoaiiies e B e 1
=35 K - 301083 SENDING UNIT = FUel /Gatige. @ . iusnioma i alonse smmmegas s s s s oo 1
/ 4 K 846158 GASKET - iank'sendinQiunit .:ccosmrumns i vre s snd cnmn s sihins s s o wesie i i 1
[ 5 K - 814985 #SCREW - No: 10 LINEXSBHNCR i cicvemiiie salb e st aismma i v 5
| 6 K 627479 WWASHER - sealing; 3/16 INCh (SMM) .« ccuineled o v st o vas s is s 5
J‘ 7o K 804807 FPLEUG - PlastiCy . o s vt i e b e e s A e s e 1
8 =K 2008260 BUSHING SIDIASTIC & ouiimenmin s oo i sis rasis S T T S A A 3
9 K 200825, BRAECKET -fuel tank SUPPO . iiisciiiiserns s dnsi ey svsiamesne v 1
107K 627323 CSEAGER =moUuRNAGUIN G o ied s e e e o e s et i e i e 2
1 K 19472 WASHER - 3/8 inch (10 mm) ............... R e L e e s 2
12 K ¥ 6005615 BE =3 Bl NG e = B R CY . . e R e 2
¢ 3 K 6020828 BOICTE=3/8SUINGx dsinehais. . . oL ol S R e L 2
‘|| 14 K 19482 WASHEREIDCK, B/BEECERR. .. ... ...« en o v o mesraiero o i Srarar s st s Seimsn e o v 2
\
\
\
\
\
x 2
: — o]
5 F 44038856 C"“ﬂ[‘d
i NS AAA 38 L0 (4394) ¢
ooVt . 3 38
(2% r _\ , 30 92
S : oK
N - ol Jo o .
ey
Pub 8-2201 Issued April, 1984 Printed in England






Ref. Part No.
1 K 207876
2 K 207883
3 K 307954
4 K 307955
5 K 608610
6 K 607306
7 K 306434
7 K 308059
7 K 308062
8 K 302680
9 K 304542
10 K 202713
11 K 202714
12 K 951539
13 K 602749
14 K 19470
15 K 607300
16 K 202903
17 K 308214
18 K 308506
19 K 602851
20 K 304000
21 K 307956
22 K 622028
23 K 207874
24 K 901983
25 K 602849
26 K 19481
27 K 607044
28 K 206936
29 K 622032
30 K 308427
31 K 308426
32 K 307871
33 K 656901
34 K 308428
35 K 656905
36 K 628387
37 K 301062
38 K 946159
39 K 614965
40 K 827479
41 K 304807
42 K 19591
43 K 19504

ay

Pub 8-2201

o dw N2 A4058 886 (423uJ

1394 TRACTOR 22 3-45

FUEL TANKS
TRACTORS WITH CAB

Description Required

TN = HelslelENEng s e e e B e R R 1
AN el AR e s e R e ol 1
BRACKET ~1ank support 1eTEhant /.. . . oo meisms s e e sty s s et 1
BRACKET = taniistupport, FIGHERENE ... o e saviss o sirss s sl s ios 1
SR = 8/B UNIC PADUNBR i vsom vor s it sy ot dhis o5 b moaions 4
NUT =sell=locking, BB IReRIBNC .« Sioic oo e sy 4
STRAP - fuel tank (SYNCHIOMIBSE) ..crvieovs cisaim st on sobssct S s o s 4
SERLR = inaitank (PoWeESAIfN - (ot S o e e s oo s 3
STRAP = tuel tank. RH TrONt(POWEESHIMY v v coiniisse s s s s o s 1
STRIP - tank strap (order N mMBTerS) ... coitcvmiiiyie ratm et s it i s UAR
RAD = rpber ek SIRAD i s o i S e s S b e 4
EAD = rubber ISHNANK v ion s i e s i e s e 1
RADE FUbDET, TG TANK oo st se i in s s e, s s mmmin s e o i 1
PUNIRRSIEAD i i e e e S e e e e e 4
SEREW =T UNC NN o i R e o e 4
VVASEER: - HA Ineh (6 M) o i e vt e e 4
BEEeCk sMEINGE- oo o e e e e et o e ek 4
OPAGER AR SIan. o st R s R 4
B e R B s e s e e 1
SR S DAIAGEOIIBE Sl - . o e s Rl oo e R 1
BOED =S A6 INCREATIINCE & o rinior s st e o e e Ao 2
HOSE - balance tube 10 IefERand FaTI - oo b s St i 1
HOSE = balancetubeto righthandtanle .o o sl Soss e el 1
CLIP=hoge, 1-1/2 inch (88 MiM) »asviviiiinnis bt e e s b 4
RUBESOr o i e e e e 1
CRP = Hehiillet o000 i i 1
SCHEW = 5/56 NG T BRI s i o i s b B s e i LSl 1
WASHER ~ 106K, S/ABMCN o oo aieiiiint i i st s s o TR e 1
RIS AIE MO st it v oss S 5 s,y e R i S 1
BCESEERHIErINe ) o vt s s e s e R R P 1
ELIR=snase -3/ Ineh (Z0-MM) . ..o croniind ot e 85 5 o o 2
THUBE Sianicbreather. fight-hand ..o i, . e o = 1
TUBE =tanlcbreather rleft-handi. sn e sssmie s - o v e ol 1
FITTING =106 DEeathertibE <. s st i s e e e e 1
G AN P« BreatheR e e e e e SRR 4
BUBE:= fillor DEEEIREr - v oot s e e e 5 St o el
AN~ Braathar WBES .7 o bevni s e e o MR e 2
CABLE TIE - breather tubes ............ e (e e e e e e 1
TANKIUINET = fUBLOEUGE: < imesats vt s s e s 1
 GASKET - tank unit ........ b AR BRI e SR St e e 1
SCREW - N 0 UNE X 5/B IEH - s iososmsivn it e G 5
WASHER - sealing; 8/16 inCh (5MM) .c.ciiiinsm e onnesesiomns men e aaiais 5
COVERE-AGRKCHIIE o et b b i G s 1
B G=1/8 BSE Ml rain o i sn ot s o e B e v i LR 2
WASHER: - e8aling 378 THeh: (TUIBMIMY) .oni s v mdios Se St it v o O 2

444 I3L4o0 CASSI'.J

s . 4
ve de de NGM'LN,; Jug ¢ ok 3032 T

Issued April, 1984 Printed in England



3#3 mwzﬁmﬁm = £ e
i e rmimhaaﬁl wm ~tam
2 R Rt e mﬂaw ﬁ%ﬁ'r FHT0S
¥ = r<wﬁs% hqqqaailnﬁ? Hmme W
£ m"..-m-., prsd-ingl hoogue Anat - TSADARS 239700
ot g L e e e e AR x SHURE . QUTE NS
f R _'.;___,_.,.-,;_,_;j_;;_,_,.,._....,.....,‘,..auu@mm@nmm-mﬁ SET55
ik
£
r

A LR FR N

,,-,,Lt ém{ﬁ} Anst faud - %HTB W
e mmmm Anad Tecst - ﬂﬁﬁ?ﬁ m

e .u)..,‘-.{msmmme}qammst - SHAtTa -

un eriiebsiiin s ia sk S er GEUR AT vutieiey - GAT m_

' s -'.mmimﬁ'm fﬁﬂ Iﬂ
;.J.J.\u ;u;,,-o--a-a‘h-n:-..-.)oa-\...-§ qmm “ﬁ m ?‘ ¢ el
- .. ASMEADWU M- W3RJE OsTRiE N ar o R
- fmﬁwﬁ---ﬂg%w:m RE 5 M - g
SRR S0 BT ool - TUR m
; ﬂﬁ'ﬂ‘aﬂﬂﬂi m@a m

oy

L

xxmu%&ww;xmx

40 o e

'ﬁiff*’:?

IRt ET xR $NE S
ﬁmar‘e xaoim,

e £ : Qaq.
< “'FIQE%:") Mnr E.a

ik



